## BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE

## **STATE OF CALIFORNIA**

Application of San Diego Gas & Electric	)	
Company (U 902-E) for a Reasonableness	)	Application No. 15-02-006
Determination and Recovery of its 2014 O&M	)	
and Non-O&M SONGS Costs.	)	
	)	

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF UPDATED TESTIMONY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-E) FOR A REASONABLENESS DETERMINATION AND RECOVERY OF ITS 2014 O&M AND NON-O&M SONGS COSTS

> EMMA D. SALUSTRO Attorney for SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC CO.

101 Ash Street Post Office Box 1831 San Diego, California 92101-3017 Telephone: (619) 696-4328

Facsimile: (619) 699-5027

E-mail:ESalustro@semprautilities.com

April 1, 2015

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of San Diego Gas & Electric	)	
Company (U 902-E) for a Reasonableness	)	Application No. 15-02-006
Determination and Recovery of its 2014 O&M	)	
and Non-O&M SONGS Costs.	)	
	)	

NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF UPDATED TESTIMONY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-E) FOR A REASONABLENESS DETERMINATION AND RECOVERY OF ITS 2014 O&M AND NON-O&M SONGS COSTS

TAKE NOTICE THAT on January 30, 2015, San Diego Gas & Electric Company (SDG&E) electronically filed its *APPLICATION OF SAN DIEGO GAS* & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-E) FOR A REASONABLENESS DETERMINATION AND RECOVERY OF ITS 2014 O&M AND NON-O&M SONGS COSTS.

Ordering Paragraph 4 of D.14-11-040 required SDG&E to serve any updated testimony with final 2014 O&M and Non-O&M SONGS cost information and an updated application by April 1, 2015.

SDG&E is serving this Notice of Availability because its updated testimonies (SDGE-01-A, SDGE-02-A and SDGE-03-A), including attachments, exceed file size restrictions and are more than 50 pages in length. SDG&E is serving this Notice of Availability on all parties of record in A.15-02-006, I.12-10-013 (SONGS OII) and A.14-12-007 (SONGS DCE).

Pursuant to Rule 1.9(d) of the Commission's Rules of Practice and Procedure and in compliance with Ordering Paragraph 4 of D.14-11-040, SDG&E's updated testimonies

SDGE-01-A, SDGE-02-A and SDGE-03-A, including attachments, have been made available on April 1, 2015, by 5:00 p.m. on SDG&E's website at:

 $\frac{\text{http://www.sdge.com/regulatory-filing/13591/sdge-2014-reasonableness-recovery-2014-songs-om-and-non-om-costs}$ 

Upon request, SDG&E will provide a copy of the updated testimonies or any part thereof in either electronic format via email or in hard copy form. Copies of SDG&E's, testimonies and other exhibits can be obtained by contacting:

Martha Cendejas Regulatory Information Analyst San Diego Gas & Electric Company 8330 Century Park Court, CP31E San Diego, CA 92123 Telephone: (858) 654-1766

Fax: (858) 654-1778

Email: MCendejas@semprautilities

#### EMMA D. SALUSTRO

By: /s/ Emma D. Salustro

Emma D. Salustro Attorney for: SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY 101 Ash Street Post Office Box 1831 San Diego, California 92101-3017 Telephone: (619) 696-4328

Facsimile: (619) 699-5027

E-mail: <u>Esalustro@semprautilities.com</u>

Dated: April 1, 2015

# BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Application of San Diego Gas & Electric	)	
Company (U 902-E) for a Reasonableness	)	Application No. 15-02-006
Determination and Recovery of its 2014 O&M	)	
and Non-O&M SONGS Costs.	)	
	)	

## **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I have this day served a copy of the **NOTICE OF AVAILABILITY OF UPDATED TESTIMONY IN SUPPORT OF APPLICATION OF SAN DIEGO GAS & ELECTRIC COMPANY (U 902-E) FOR A REASONABLENESS DETERMINATION AND RECOVERY OF ITS 2014 O&M AND NON-O&M SONGS COSTS** on each party named in the official service list for proceedings A.15-02-006, I.12-10-013 (SONGS OII) and A.14-12-007 (SONGS DCE) by electronic service, and by U.S. Mail to those parties who have not provided an electronic address.

I have also sent a hard copy by overnight mail to the Assigned Administrative Law Judge in these proceedings.

Dated at San Diego, California, this 1<sup>st</sup> day of April, 2015.

/s/ LISA FUCCI-ORTIZ
Lisa Fucci-Ortiz